based on NTA divided by the number of Shares in issue as at 31 March 2023.

(2) Earnings per share (“EPS”) has been computed based on FY2023 net profit attributable to Shareholders divided
by the weighted average number of Shares in issue.

(3) Gearing has been computed based on total borrowings divided by Shareholders’ equity.
(4) Current ratio represents the ratio of current assets to current liabilities.

12

(B) Market Purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled

(1) Net tangible assets (“NTA”) eq
(1) Net tangible assets (“NTA”) equals shareholders’ equity excluding goodwill. NTA per Share has been computed

based on NTA divided by the number of Shares in issue as at 31 March 2023.
(2) Earnings per share (“EPS”) has been computed based on FY2023 net profit attributable to Shareholders divided

by the weighted average number of Shares in issue.
(3) Gearing has been computed based on total borrowings divided by Shareholders’ equity.
(4) Current ratio represents the ratio of current assets to current liabilities

 Company Group

As at 31 March 2023

Before
the Share
Buy-Back

After the
Share

Buy-Back

Before
the Share
Buy-Back

After the
Share

Buy-Back
Share capital (S$’000)  386,014   325,670   386,014   325,670

Shareholders’ equity (S$’000)  607,093   546,749   870,004   809,660

NTA(1) (S$’000)  607,093   546,749   870,004   809,660

Current assets (S$’000)  709,034   709,034   464,740   404,396

Current liabilities (S$’000)  39,894   100,239   43,502   43,502

Working capital (S$’000)  669,140   608,795   421,238   360,894

Total borrowings (S$’000)  -   -   -   -

Cash and cash equivalents (S$’000)  67,079   67,079   410,476   350,132

Net profit (S$’000)  74,046   74,046   152,443   152,443
Number of Shares (excluding
treasury shares) (’000) 1,492,752  1,343,477  1,492,752   1,343,477

Financial ratios

NTA per Share(1) (Cents)  40.7   40.7   58.3   60.3

Basic EPS(2) (Cents)  5.0   5.5   10.2   11.4

Gearing(3) (%) N.A.  N.A.   N.A.   N.A.

Current ratio(4) (times) 17.8  7.1   10.7   9.3

Notes:

13

(C) Off-Market Purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares

(1) Net tangible assets (“NTA”) eq
(1) Net tangible assets (“NTA”) equals shareholders’ equity excluding goodwill. NTA per Share has been computed

based on NTA divided by the number of Shares in issue as at 31 March 2023.
(2) Earnings per share (“EPS”) has been computed based on FY2023 net profit attributable to Shareholders divided

by the weighted average number of Shares in issue.
(3) Gearing has been computed based on total borrowings divided by Shareholders’ equity.
(4) Current ratio represents the ratio of current assets to current liabilities

 Company Group

As at 31 March 2023

Before
the Share
Buy-Back

After the
Share

Buy-Back

Before
the Share
Buy-Back

After the
Share

Buy-Back
Share capital (S$’000)  386,014   386,014   386,014   386,014

Shareholders’ equity (S$’000)  607,093   538,128   870,004   801,039

NTA(1) (S$’000)  607,093   538,128   870,004   801,039

Current assets (S$’000)  709,034   709,034   464,740   395,775

Current liabilities (S$’000)  39,894   108,859   43,502   43,502

Working capital (S$’000)  669,140   600,175   421,238   352,273

Total borrowings (S$’000)  -   -   -   -

Cash and cash equivalents (S$’000)  67,079   67,079   410,476   341,511

Net profit (S$’000)  74,046   74,046   152,443   152,443
Number of Shares (excluding
treasury shares) (’000) 1,492,752   1,343,477  1,492,752   1,343,477

Financial ratios

NTA per Share(1) (Cents)  40.7   40.1   58.3   59.6

Basic EPS(2) (Cents)  5.0   5.5   10.2   11.4

Gearing(3) (%) N.A.  N.A.   N.A.   N.A.

Current ratio(4) (times) 17.8  6.5   10.7   9.1

Notes:

14

(D) Off-Market Purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled

 Company Group

As at 31 March 2023

Before
the Share
Buy-Back

After the
Share

Buy-Back

Before
the Share
Buy-Back

After the
Share

Buy-Back
Share capital (S$’000)  386,014   317,049   386,014   317,049

Shareholders’ equity (S$’000)  607,093   538,128   870,004   800,039

NTA(1) (S$’000)  607,093   538,128   870,004   800,039

Current assets (S$’000)  709,034   709,034   464,740   395,775

Current liabilities (S$’000)  39,894   108,859   43,502   43,502

Working capital (S$’000)  669,140   600,175   421,238   352,273

Total borrowings (S$’000)  -   -   -   -

Cash and cash equivalents (S$’000)  67,079   67,079   410,476   341,511

Net profit (S$’000)  74,046   74,046   152,443   152,443
Number of Shares (excluding
treasury shares) (’000) 1,492,752   1,343,477  1,492,752   1,343,477

Financial ratios

NTA per Share(1) (Cents)  40.7   40.1   58.3   59.6

Basic EPS(2) (Cents)  5.0   5.5   10.2   11.4

Gearing(3) (%) N.A.  N.A.   N.A.   N.A.

Current ratio(4) (times) 17.8  6.5   10.7   9.1

Notes:

(1) Net tangible assets (“NTA”) equals shareholders’ equity excluding goodwill. NTA per Share has been computed
based on NTA divided by the number of Shares in issue as at 31 March 2023.

(2) Earnings per share (“EPS”) has been computed based on FY2023 net profit attributable to Shareholders divided
by the weighted average number of Shares in issue.

(3) Gearing has been computed based on total borrowings divided by Shareholders’ equity.

[…]

Shareholders should note that the shareholdings of the Relevant Shareholders as at the Latest
Practicable Date and as disclosed in this Addendum are based on the list of Shareholders as
obtained from the Central Depository (Pte) Limited on the Latest Practicable Date.

Based on the shareholdings of the Relevant Shareholders as at the Latest Practicable Date,
and assuming that:

(A) there is no change in their holdings of Shares between the Latest Practicable Date and

the Approval Date; and

(B) no new Shares are issued by the Company between the Latest Practicable Date and

the Approval Date,

the respective shareholdings of the Relevant Shareholders before and after the purchase or
acquisition by the Company of a maximum of 149,275,312 Shares (being ten per cent. (10%)
of the total number of issued Shares (excluding treasury shares and subsidiary holdings)
pursuant to the Share Buy-Back Mandate are as follows:

19

Relevant Shareholder

Before Share Buy-Back
(as at the Latest
Practicable Date)

After Share Buy-Back
(as at the Latest
Practicable Date)

Shareholding
interest

%
issued
share

capital(1)

Shareholding
interest

%
issued
share

capital(2)
Mr Ow Chio Kiat 619,499,762 41.5% 619,499,762 46.1%
Mr Ow Yew Heng 20,679,800 1.4% 20,679,800 1.5%
Madam Lim Siew Feng, Katherine 13,785,100 0.9% 13,785,100 1.0%
Ms Kiersten Ow Yiling 176,340,676 11.8% 176,340,676 13.1%
Mr Ow Cheo Guan 7,190,915 0.5% 7,190,915 0.5%
Mr Ow Weiwen 1,520,000 0.1% 1,520,000 0.1%
Mr Ow Wei Quan 1,520,000 0.1% 1,520,000 0.1%
Ms Aw Chew Hua 965,959 0.1% 965,959 0.1%
Hai Sun Hup Group Pte Ltd 25,643,000 1.7% 25,643,000 1.9%
Victoria Park (1976) Pte Ltd 20,216,600 1.4% 20,216,600 1.5%
Tan Gim Tee Holdings Pte Ltd  50,160,000 3.4% 50,160,000 3.7%
Subtotal of Relevant
Shareholders 937,521,812 62.8% 937,521,812 69.8%

Independent Shareholders 555,231,310 37.2% 405,955,998 30.2%

Total 1,492,753,122 100.0% 1,343,477,810 100.0%

Notes:

(1) As a percentage of the total number of issued Shares before the Share Buy-Back and as at the Latest Practicable

Date, comprising 1,492,753,122 Shares (excluding treasury shares and subsidiary holdings).

(2) As a percentage of the total number of issued Shares after the Share Buy-Back, comprising 1,493,786,722

Shares, assuming the Company purchased the maximum number of 149,275,312 Shares, being ten per cent.
(10%) of the total number of issued Shares (excluding treasury shares and subsidiary holdings).

(3) The Company, Mr Ow Chio Kiat and Mr Ow Yew Heng had sought confirmation from all concert parties to